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Q1 | am a faculty member at: (Check all that apply)

Answered: 10  Skipped: 0

College of
Alameda
Laney College

Merritt College

Berkeley City
College

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

College of Alameda 100.00% 10
Laney College 0.00% 0
Merritt College 0.00% 0
Berkeley City College 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
Total Respondents: 10

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q2 Please select all applicable statements regarding scheduling a library
instruction session at the College of Alameda Library: (Check all the
apply)

Answered: 10  Skipped: 0

It was easy to

schedule a...

| was able to

explain any...

My students

were guided ...

| was able to

select a...

0% 10%  20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70%  80%  90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

It was easy to schedule a visit for my class 90.00% 9
| was able to explain any specifics | wanted covered during the session to the librarian in advance 90.00% 9
My students were guided on a particular assignment during the visit 80.00% 8
| was able to select a convenient day/time for the visit 70.00% 7

Total Respondents: 10

# COMMENT DATE

1 I really enjoyed the new faculty at the library. The two instructors tailored the assignments per my 11/6/2019 2:34 PM
request while being flexible and responsive to student need

2 The class had a great experience! | thought the exercises were thoughtful and relevant (and super ~ 10/30/2019 8:23 PM
fun).
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Q3 | scheduled my class visit by: (Check all that apply)

In person at
the Library

Paper Form

Online Form

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Email

In person at the Library
Paper Form

Online Form

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 10

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

20%

Answered: 10

30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 0

60%
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Q4 Please select all applicable statements regarding the library
Instruction session for your class: (Check all the apply)

Answered: 10  Skipped: 0

The material
covered was...

The amount of
material...

Any handouts
offered were...

Overall, the

instruction...

I would

recommend...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

The material covered was appropriate for the course/class level/assignment 100.00% 10
The amount of material covered was appropriate for the time allotted 90.00% 9
Any handouts offered were helpful 90.00% 9
Overall, the instruction session met my expectations 90.00% 9
| would recommend library instruction to other faculty 90.00% 9

Total Respondents: 10

# COMMENT DATE

There are no responses.
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Q5 The library instruction session helped my students acquire skills that
are necessary to successfully complete their course assignments.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 0

(no label)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Agree [ Slightly Agree Neither Agree nor Disagree
Slightly Disagree [} Disagree

AGREE SLIGHTLY NEITHER AGREE NOR SLIGHTLY DISAGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE
(no 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
label) 10 0 0 0 0 10 1.00
# COMMENT DATE
1 It gave them a good start using their critical thinking skills and evaluation skills. 10/30/2019 8:23 PM
2 The students that | brought had disabilities, so an introduction to the library was what they needed. = 10/29/2019 3:05 PM

5/11



Library Instruction Survey for Faculty — College of Alameda Library — Fall 2019 SurveyMonkey

Q6 After attending a library instruction session, my students' work
reflected a greater understanding of how to locate, cite and evaluate
credible sources.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 0

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Agree [ Slightly Agree Neither Agree nor Disagree
Slightly Disagree Disagree
AGREE  SLIGHTLY NEITHER AGREE NOR SLIGHTLY DISAGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE

(no 40.00% 20.00% 40.00% 0.00% 0.00%
label) 4 2 4 0 0 10 2.00
# COMMENT DATE

| don't think the information quite stuck. Maybe another follow up assignment with me as the 10/30/2019 8:23 PM

regular instructor would have been a great thing to reinforce what they learned (or at least offer
some extra credit for doing more research and critical thinking)

2 too soon to telll haven't got their assignments yet. 10/30/2019 6:08 PM

3 Great overall experience and | ma looking forward to conducting another session with our highly 10/30/2019 7:51 AM
competent library staff.

4 NA 10/29/2019 3:05 PM
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Q7 What part of the class do you feel was the most valuable to your
students?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 1

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Evaluating websites and document search written and graded activity 11/6/2019 2:34 PM

2 Hands on practice finding sources 10/31/2019 1:48 PM
3 The in-person explanations and handouts. 10/31/2019 11:26 AM
4 Using the resources themselves and filling out worksheets pertaining to them. 10/30/2019 8:23 PM
5 DB overview, info-credibility evaluation primer 10/30/2019 6:08 PM
6 All 10/30/2019 7:51 AM
7 info for locating resources in the library and in the databases and using those databases 10/29/2019 3:50 PM
8 Hands on exercise 10/29/2019 3:21 PM
9 An introduction to the various parts of the library and available resources. 10/29/2019 3:05 PM
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Q8 What part of the class do you feel was the least valuable to your

RESPONSES

It was all useful

Lecture/orientation. Helpful, yes, but not as helpful as the hands on practice.

I think all of it was very valuable!

More than in previous semesters, many of my students had already had library sessions; some

expressed impatience with the redundancy.
None

n/a

Lecture

All OK

students?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 2
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DATE

11/6/2019 2:34 PM
10/31/2019 1:48 PM
10/30/2019 8:23 PM
10/30/2019 6:08 PM

10/30/2019 7:51 AM
10/29/2019 3:50 PM
10/29/2019 3:21 PM
10/29/2019 3:05 PM
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Q9 What kind of supplemental material should be added to the Library's
website in order to help meet this class's goals?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES

| don't have an answer presently, perhaps mock scenarios for different information search options.
E.g. "if you want to write an argument visit. . . or read an annotated bibliography visit, interested in
new books or popular media visit. . . .

I think everything is already there.

Maybe websites that offer college specific critical thinking and evaluation exercises.
Critical considerations of social media?

N/A

The current offerings are adequate.

A learning module | can insert into my classes' Canvas sites.

For students with significant disabilities | think a physical tour of the library would be helpful.
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DATE
11/6/2019 2:34 PM

10/31/2019 1:48 PM
10/30/2019 8:23 PM
10/30/2019 6:08 PM
10/30/2019 7:51 AM
10/29/2019 3:50 PM
10/29/2019 3:21 PM
10/29/2019 3:05 PM
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Q10 What would make you more likely to schedule a visit for your class?
(Check all that apply)

Answered: 8  Skipped: 2
Other (please
specify)
More
flexibility ...

Having the
same librari...

Newer
instructiona...

More new books -

Wider
selection of...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Other (please specify) 50.00% 4
More flexibility in scheduling 25.00% 2
Having the same librarian for all sessions 25.00% 2
Newer instructional technology in the Library 12.50% 1
More new books 12.50% 1
Wider selection of online databases 12.50% 1

Total Respondents: 8

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 I am happy. 11/6/2019 2:34 PM
2 | already schedule every class every semester. This is critical time for the students. 10/31/2019 1:48 PM
3 Coordination with other profs so my library sessions don't overlap significantly with theirs. 10/30/2019 6:08 PM
4 n/a 10/29/2019 3:50 PM
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Q11 Is there anything else you would like to tell us?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES
Not at this time. Keep up the good work.

No - honestly, | have always used this time for my students and have always appreciated the
sessions. Very, very valuable.

You are guys are doing great!

The aspect the students seemed to really engage in is the worksheets and activities. The more
activities, the better!

The library visits remain among the most valuable units my students get each term. Thanks!
Great experience overall.
n/a

Thanks for providing these services!
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DATE
11/6/2019 2:34 PM
10/31/2019 1:48 PM

10/31/2019 11:26 AM
10/30/2019 8:23 PM

10/30/2019 6:08 PM
10/30/2019 7:51 AM
10/29/2019 3:50 PM
10/29/2019 3:05 PM
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